to mutually determine the specific professional development programs for each school year. This 
professional development plan will reflect statutory requirements, salary credits, and identified needs 
and for district required training.  

16.2 Staff Development: The District will provide fifteen thousand ($15,000) dollars on an annual basis 
to provide staff development opportunities for bargaining unit employees working in both the SEIU 10 
Month and SEIU 12 Month bargaining units. Employees may access these funds through Labor 
Management. Forms shall be available through Human Resources and Labor Leaders.